MAYOR JIM GRAY “ LEXI NGTON SALLY HAMILTON

COMMISSIONER
GENERAL SERVICES
MEMORANDUM
TO: Mayor Jim Gray
Urbaw Cou
Sally Hamfl \}6n Commissioner, General Services
DATE: June 21, 2018
SUBJECT: Request Council Authorization to Execute Change Order #3 with Olympic Construction, LLC. in

the amount of $99,855.58 to the Fire Station #24 Construction project, Contract #296-2017. The
new contract amount including this change order is $4,524,400.01.

Request Authorization to:

Execute Change Order #3 with Olympic Construction, LLC in the amount of $99,855.58 for the Fire Station #24
Construction project, Contract #296-2017. The new contact amount including this change order is $4,524,400.01.

Why are you requesting?

To better accommodate the total number of firefighters who will be stationed at Station 24, the kitchen area needs
to be increased in size by 10 feet. This change order authorizes construction of an expansion to the kitchen to
accommodate this need. The cost includes additional casework, steel, masonry, one additional window, and
modifications to the electrical, HYAC and plumbing in the kitchen.

This change order also authorizes the increase in storm drainage piping required due to storm water run-off from
adjacent residential lots.

The cost in this budget year is: $0

The cost for the FY19 budget year is: $99,855.58
Are the funds budgeted? Yes.

Account number:

FUND DEPT ID SECTION ACCOUNT BUDGET REF AMOUNT

2607 5058704 5742 90511 2017 $99,855.58

File Number: 0506-18

Director/Commissioner: Kenneth Armstrong, Commissioner, Public Safety
Jamshid Baradaran, Director, Facilities and Fleet Maintenance
Chief Kristin Chilton, Lexington Fire Department
Assistant Chief Todd Reece, Lexington Fire Department

200 East Main St . Lexington. KY 40507 / 859.258-3800 Phone / 859,258 3808 Fax / lexingtonky gov




