MAYOR JIM GRAY h\ L Ex I N GTO N GHARLES H. MARTIN P.E.

DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

TO: Mayot Jim Gray
Urban County Council

FROM: QV"&J‘-Q/?.Q,V\AA._, Fore C,,H.hAMVJ

CharlesH. Martin, P.E., Ditector
Division of Water Quality

DATE: November 20, 2018

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 2 (Final)
Wilson Downing Road Drainage Improvements, Contract #313-2017

Request

‘The Division of Water Quality requests authorization to execute Change Order No. 2 (Final) to the agreement with
The Allen Company, Inc. for the Wilson Downing Road Drainage Improvements project, increasing the contract
price by the sum of $12,126.20 from $993,882.50 to $1,006,008.70, and extending the contract term 21 calendar days
from September 14, 2018 to October 5, 2018.

Why are you requesting?

The requested change is to provide additional sidewalk, curb, and gutter quantities necessaty to make tie-ins at the
beginning of the project. Communication line relocations prior to the contract start were not lowered to the correct
elevations, requiring additional labot and materials for bridges in the CONSPAN footing. Modification to the
handrail design and deletion of the rail on the headwall resulted in a credit provided to the owner. Manufacture of
the redesigned handrail necessitated extension of the contract completion date to October 5,2018.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget yeats?

The cost for this FY is:  $12,126.20
The cost for future FY is: N/A

Are the funds budgeted?

The funds are budgeted in: 4052-303204-3334-92211 2017 WILSON_2017 CONSTRUCT

Commissioner: Martin

200 East Main St., Lexington, KY 40507 / 859.258.3133 Phone / 859.258.3879 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



