R-023-2018
Original R-733-2017
Contract # 296-2017

MAYOR LINDA GORTON “ L EXl N GTO N GEOFF READ

COMMISSIONER
GENERAL SERVICES

MEMORANDUM

To: Urban County Council
Attn: Sharon A. Jones, Deputy Council Clerk

From: JoshR. lves, AlA
Administrative Officer Senior — Department of General Services

—M/
Date: @ary 5, 2019

Re: Change Order #7 — Fire Station #24 Project

This memorandum is to notify the Urban County Council of Change Order #7 for the Fire Station #24
Project to Olympic Construction per Contract Number 296-2017 . Under Resolution #23-2018, the CAO is
allowed to approve individual change orders of less than $12,000 and less than 2.7% (120,000) of the
cumulative contract award. Change Order #7 is detailed in the attached documents for an increase to
the original contract amount by $4,999.66 (.11%).

Should you have any questions, please contact me.

Cc: Chris Litton, AIA - Project Program Manager — Department of General Services
File

200 East Main St Lexington, KY 40507 / 859 258 3900 Phone / 859 258 3909 Fax / lexingtonky gov



LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

Date:

January 28, 2019

GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER |Project: Fire Station #24
Page 1 of 2 Location: Lexington
To (Contractor): Contract No. 296-2017

Olympic Construction, LLC
120 MacArthur Court
Nicholasville, KY 40356

Original Contract Amt.

$4,443,100.00

Cumulative Amount of
Previous Change Orders

Percent Change - Previous

$170,829.24

Change Orders

Total Contract Amount Prior

to this Change Order $4,613,929.24
Change Order No. 7

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Current Chan

ge Order

I:\i:r.' Basciiptionlof ci:a:ogme;gtl;::tglaetse,. ::;t RHEeshENENgs Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
Per COR #17 for additional brick veneer and precast

1 concrete stone caps for the exterior rear generator
wall
Time extension of (28) total calendar days - (4)

2 October + (10) November Weather Delay Days + (14)
Time Extension Delay Days for PR #7 / CO #6 for the
roofing maodifications

3

4

5

Total decrease

Total increase

Net Amount of this Change Order

$4,999.66

New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order

$4,618,928.90

Percent Change - This Change Order

Percent Change - All Change Orders

| The time provided for the compl

ion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Recommended by l (Project Manager)|Date //M
Accepted by. (Contractor)|Date ) /_25‘//[9
Approved by = ‘0[5}__,,_/ (Director)|Date { — 2-¢ /4
) Veocd \ (Commissioner)|Date | _ 2 ¢ - 1 4
g E, (Mayor or CAO)|Date . — &~ &/

3.96%



Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Fire Station #24

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |cONTRACT NO. 296-2017

CHANGE ORDER NO. 7

Necessity for change: ltem 1 - to provide Add. Alternate No. 2 with additional
electrical rough-ins and ceiling fans. Item 2 - to provide sprinkler system revisions to
add valves and fire department connections for on-site trainings. Iltem 3 - to provide
revisions to the roof drains for adding the (3rd) apparatus bay to the project. ltem 4 -
revising the roof drains and downspout nozzles at the cornice band.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? Yes  No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: None

Effect on contract completion date: will add (28) calendar days to the date of final

completion i _
p L/U WL S-5-/7

Dﬂayofr /| CAO Date

v




1}; OLYMPIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC

120 MacArthur Court Office 859-881-0907 Fax 859-406-1258
Nicholasville, KY 40356 victor@olympiconstruction.com

Extra Time and Materials for the Generator Wall
Lexington Fire Station #24

1) Additional cost for 7 new stone caps $4,279.66
2) Labor to install bricks 2 men 8 hours each @ $45 per hour $720.00

This is for adding the brick to the back side of the generator wall making the cast stone cap wider than
original.

Total $4,999.66

Contractor: Olympic Construction, LLC  Representative: Dennis Kunitsa

Signature: Dgusres Alwrdlia Date: 01/10/2019




1’\# OLYMPIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC

120 MacArthur Court Office 859-881-0907 Fax 859-406-1258
Nicholasville, KY 40356 victor@olympiconstruction.com

PR 7 Time Extension Request
Lexington Fire Station #24

This letter will serve to confirm that we have incurred a time delay to this project based on PR 7. Due to significant roof
changes, pricing questions and current cold weather conditions we are claiming a time delay from the day we stopped
work on the roof, November 9", 2018, until the day the approved change order was received by us, December 6%, 2018.
In the interest of all parties we did not proceed with the then current approved designs to keep costs of the pending
change order down. The total number of days delayed are — 28 days. This includes 10 weather days for November. Our
Updated Schedule reflects the impact caused by the building not being water tight and now the extra effort it will take
to dry out the Building to be allowed to proceed with Interior Finishes per approved Specifications outlined in the
Contact Documents. As there are weather days that can be claimed in November we are willing to have them merged
with this time extension for the Roof Delay.

See attached weather days for November

Sincerely,
Dennis Kunitsa



1}/ OLYMPIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC

120 MacArthur Court Office 859-881-0907  Fax 859-406-1258

Nicholasville, KY 40356 victor@olympiconstruction.com

Weather Day’s Time Extension Request October 2018
Lexington Fire Station #24

This letter will serve to confirm that we have encountered weather conditions in October 2018 which could delay our
work. This delay is beyond our control, and without fault or negligence on our part. The delay is for 4 days during
October 2018. | have enclosed October weather charts. We therefore, by this letter, request a time extension of 4

calendar days under the terms and provisions of the above referenced project.

Sincerely,
Pavel Marchuk

Conftractor: Olympic Construction Representative: Pavel Marchuk

Signature: B el Warckup Date: 12/03/2018




11/12/2018

Elev 978ft 38.04 °N, 84.61 °W

Blue Grass, KY A

Blue Grass, KY Calendar | Weather Underground

October ’ ‘ 2018 J View
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
30 1 2 3 4 5 6
i | & | & | & £y
o, 7] 7S ¥ 7l
‘ Mostly Sunny Rain Mostly Sunny Thunderstorms Rain Clear
Actual: Actual: Actual: Actual: Actual: Actual:
85°|62° 81°|69° 86° | 67° 87°|70° 87°|71° 87°|70°
0.05in 0.41in 0in 3.42in 0in 0in
7 8 9 10 11 12 13
N 2
B = ( ) I,——'-. i,
’t‘} i ’_’} 2 _;k) 27 7z
Mostly Sunny Raln Mostly Sunny Rain Partly Sunny Rain Rain
Actual: Actual: Actual: Actual; Actual: Actual: Actual:
89°|70° 86°|70° 85°|70° 83°|70° 73°|47° 61°|40° 5§0° | 39°
0in 0.08 in 0in 0in 0in 0.12 in 0in
14 16 16 17 18 19 20
s’ s, 7% D (} %?/,
Jebif Jitd s 127 127 ol
Rain Rain Mostly Sunny Rain Clear Rain Rain
Actual: Actual: Actual: Actual; Actual: Actual; Actual:
63° | 47° 64° | 44° 53° | 41° 64°| 39° 59°36° 69° | 34° 64° ) 38°
035 in 0.46 in 0in 0in 0in 0.15 in 0.02 in
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
,’-:-} (} {} (} s D: T 778
Mostly Sunny Clear Clear Clear Mostly Sunny Rain Rain
Actual: Actual: Actual: Actual: Actual: Actual; Actual:
52°|32° 64° | 34° 68° | 42° 59° | 36° 6§7°|39° 55° | 47° 50°45°
0in 0in 0in 0in 0in 0.62 in 0in
28 29 30 31 1 2 3
N N
) . o)
7 1273 ﬁ ]
Rain Rain Mostly Sunny Thunderstorms
Actual: Actual; Actual: Actual:
65° | 41° 60°41° 67°| 39° 72°|587°
0.01in 0in 0in 1.66 in

8 Days of Precipitation Greater Than 0.10" + 1 Day Unsuitable From
Previous Days Precipitation = 9 Days - NOAA Average 5 Days =

4 Days Claimed




National Climate Data Center

(NCDC)
http:/ /nedc.noaa.gov
Climatological Report
Area: Lexington
Normal Period: 1981-2010
Average Number of Days Average Number of Days
Month Temperature Never Above Precipitation is Greater
32 Than 0.10"
January 7 6
February 4 6
March 1 8
April 0 7
May 0 9
June 0 7
July 0 8
- August 0 6
September 0 5
October Q 5
November 0 7
December 5 7
Area: Frankfort
Normal Period: 1981-2010
' Average Number of Days Average Number of Days
Month Temperature Never Above Precipitation is Greater
32 Than 0,10"
January 7 6
February 3 6
March 1 8
April 0 8
May 0 8
June 0 8
July 0 7
August 0 6
September 0 5
October 0 5
November 0 7
December 5 7



1}/ OLYMPIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC

120 MacArthur Court Office 859-881-0907 Fax 859-406-1258

Nicholasville, KY 40356 victor@olympiconstruction.com

Weather Days Time Extension Request November 2018
Lexington Fire Station #24

This letter will serve to confirm that we have encountered weather conditions in November 2018 which could delay
our work. This delay is beyond our control, and without fault or negligence on our part. The delay is for 10 days during
November 2018. | have enclosed November weather charts. We therefore, by this letter, request a time extension of

10 calendar days under the terms and provisions of the above referenced project.

Sincerely,
Dennis Kunitsa

Contractor: Olympic Constfruction Representatfive: Dennis Kunifsa

Signature: Desnes Aowmetza Date: 12/12/2018




12/4/2018

Elev 978ft 38.04 °N, 84.61 “W

Blue Grass,

Blue Grass, KY Calendar | Weather Underground

KY % M

‘ November 2018 | View
SUN I?AY MQNDAY TUESDAY N WEDNESDAY_ THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
1 2 3
I O e i‘k
9 77j 75
Thunderstorms Rain Mostly Sunny
Actual: Actual: Actual:
66° | 50° 50° | 40° §8° | 34°
0.44 in 0.06 in Oin
4 5
o | % | = | #
1ot il rr 2= . P
Rain Rain Thunderstorms Rain Partly Cloudy Snow Mostly Sunny
Actual: Actual: Actual: Actual: Actual: Actual: Actual:
63° | 45° 63°|50° 63°|48° 53°|36° 45°136° 43°|356° 38° | 24°
0.19 in 0.76 in 1.02 in 0in 0in 0.5 in 0in
11 12 14 16
B | w | o | 2
7S Pid .8 12z ] S
Partly Cloudy Rain Show Rain Snow Partly Cloudy Partly Sunny
Actual: Actual: Actual: Actual: Actual; Actual: Actual:
49°|20° 46°34° 40°|31° 33°|27° 38°|30° 47°|30° §1°|36°
0in 0.03in 0.16 in 0.15 in 0.79 in 0in 0in
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
7% <> > 7% 0 ~ >
o 127 1220 7S 127 ]
Mostly Sunny Rain Rain Partly Cloudy Clear Rain Rain
Actual: Actual: Agctual: Actual: Actual: Actual: Actual:
60° | 37° 52°|38° 42°31° 48°| 29° 53°|30° §5° | 35° 56° | 44°
0in 0.05in 0.01in 0in 0in 0.08 in 0.14 in
25 26 27 28 29 30 1
Il.r-"'.:l o S F\.‘ o~
Joirf ©.9 9 L3 /'7;/ 27}
Rain Snow Snow Snow Rain Rain
Actual: Actual: Actual: Actual: Actual: Actual:
56°39° 54°|30° 30°) 20° 33°20° 47° | 29° §4°)47°
0.02 in 0.08 in 0.02 in 0in 0.01in 0.31in

10 Days Greater Than 0.1" Precipitation - 7 Days Average NOAA =

3 Days

1 Day Never Above 32° - 0 Days Average NOAA =1 Day
5 Days Too Wet to Work
1 Day Never Unfroze

3+ 1+5+1=10Days Claimed




National Climate Data Center

(NCDC)
http:/ /nedc.noaa.gov
Climatological Report
Area: Lexington
Normal Period: 1981-2010
Average Number of Days Average Number of Days
Month Temperature Never Above Precipitation is Greater
32 Than 0.10"
January 7 6
February 4 6
Maxch 1 8
April 0 7
May 0 9
June 0 7
July 0 8
- August 0 6
September 0 5
October Q0 5
November 0 7
December 5 7
Area: Frankfort
Normal Period: 1981-2010
' Average Number of Days Average Number of Days
Month Temperature Never Above Precipitation is Greater
32 Than 0,10"
January 7 6
February 3 6
March i 8
April ¢ 8
May 0 8
June a 8
July 0 7
August 0 6
September 0 5
October 0 5
November 0 7
December 5 7



.

\ 120 MacArthur Court
Nicholasville, KY 40356

DAILY CONSTRUCTION LOG

PROJECT: _Lexington Replacement Fire Station No. 2

Office 859-533-5723
victor@olympiconstruction.com

Fax 859-881-1295

JOB #: 161-2015

REPORT i#: 701

DATE: || (‘)Ehg

f it
°F PRECIPITATION: ~>.°TS

WEATHER: ¢ Ao~ TEMP. MAX: (17 °F MIN:SC
HOURS OF PERSONNEL ON SITE
TRADE SUBCONTRACTOR FOREMEN  IOURNEYMEN  APPRENTICE
General Oiympic .
MAJOR EQUIPMENT ON PROJECT
NO. DESCRIPTION HRS. OP
CRANES
LOADERS
BACKHOES (TRACK}
BACKHOES (TIRE)
DQZERS
WELDERS
o - PUMPS
COMPRESSORS
WORK PERFORMED TODAY: .
e Oy
COMMENTS:

PREPARED 8Y: Konstantin Serdyuk / /

TITLE:

Superintendent

SIGNATURE:




DAILY CONSTRUCTION LOG

B

\ 120 MacArthur Court
Nicholasville, KY 40356

PROJECT: Lexington Replacement Fire Station No. 2

Office 859-533-5723

victor@olympiconstruction.com

Fax 859-881-1295

JOB#: 161-2015 REPORT #: 72T DATE: 1\\%\ 1%
v
WEATHER: \?rﬁ’U‘J TEMP. MAX: 0635 °F MIN: X%  °F PRECIPITATION: rdl|
HOURS OF PERSONNEL ON SITE
TRADE SUBCONTRACTOR FOREMEN JOURNEYMEN  APPRENTICE
General __Olympic 2
) MAJOR EQUIPMENT ON PROJECT
NO. DESCRIPTION HRS. OP
CRANES
LOADERS
BACKHOES (TRACK)
BACKHOES (TIRE}
- DOZERS
WELOERS
PUMPS
COMPRESSQRS
WORK PERFORMED TODAY: -
T i) Xy
\L’], Ve o I
COMMENTS:

PREPARED BY: Konstantin Serdyuk / /

TITLE:  Superintendent
SIGNATURE:




L)

DAILY CONSTRUCTION LOG

< 120 MacArthur Court Office 859-533-5723  Fax 859-881-1295

Nicholasville, KY 40356

PROJECT: Lexington Replacement Fire Station No, 2

victor@olymplconstruction.com

JOB#: 161-2015

REPORT #: {04 DATE:

>

\ l@“’?[l%

WEATHER: CMHW TEMP. MAX: <7 °F MIN: 54 °F PRECIPITATION: _< T\(

HOURS OF PERSONNEL ON SITE

TRADE SUBCONTRACTOR FOREMEN JOURNEYMEN APPRENTICE
General Olympig
MAJOR EQUIPMENT ON PROJECT
NO. DESCRIPTION HRS. OP
GRANES
LOADERS
BACKHOES (TRACK]
RACKHOES (TIRE)
DOZERS
WELDERS
PUMPS
COMPRESSORS
WORK PERFORMED TODAY: -
©o Wt
—\:'7_.5 s = WL la TS |
VYT U
COMMENTS:

PREPARED BY: Konstantin Serdyuk

TITLE: Superintendent

SIGNATURE:




DAILY CONSTRUCTION LOG

Ly

\ 120 MacArthur Court Office 859-533-5723  Fax 859-881-1295
Nicholasville, KY 40356 victor@olympiconstruction.com

PROJECT: Lexington Replacement Fire Station No. 2

oM _ DATE: ‘n! 0-{}#%

JOB#: 161-2015 REPORT #:
TemMp. mMax: 45 F miN: 3y °F PRECIPITATION: Z .|

WEATHER: _( \ou04

HOURS OF PERSONNEL ON SITE
TRADE SUBCONTRACTOR FOREMEN JOURNEYMEN APPRENTICE
Genergl Olympic | Z
A YEons i A 72
- A AYD) [ o—
MAJOR EQUIPMENT ON PROJECT
NO. DESCRIPTION HRS. OP
CRANES
LOADERS
o BACKHOES (TRACK) — -
B BACKHOES {TIRE)
DOZERS
WELDERS
PUMPS
COMPRESSORS
WORK PERFORMED TODAY: PelivTil FhbME  WpoN &
Bls  Terme oNeomie
LS ive fLed iy O enGeln] —
COMMENTS:

) PREPARED BY: Konstantin Serdyuk £

TINLE:  Superintendent 9

SIGNATURE: _ ]




DAILY CONSTRUCTION LOG

®

\ 120 MacArthur Count Office 859-533-5723  Fax 859-881-1295
Nicholasville, KY 40356 victor@olympiconstruction.com

PROJECT: Lexington Replacement Fire Station No. 2

-~

JOB #: 161-2015 REPORT #: 15 DATE: 11 ! m[x%
I

WEATHER: - TEMP. MAX: 4% °F MIN: 35 °F PRECIPITATION: &

HOURS OF PERSONNEL ON SITE

TRADE SUBCONTRACTOR FOREMEN JOURNEYMEN APPRENTICE
General Olympic
MAJIOR EQUIPMENT ON PROIECT
NO. DESCRIPTION HRS. OP
CRANES
LOADERS
BACKHOES (TRACK)
BACKHOES {TIRE)
DOZERS
WELDERS
N PUMPS
COMPRESSORS
WORK PERFORMED TODAY:

e ra

A
NS5

r i

COMMENTS:

PREPARED BY: Konstantin Serdyuk / 74

TITLE:  Superintendent




DAILY CONSTRUCTION LOG

®

\ 120 MacArthur Court QOffice 859-533-5723 Fax 859-881-1295
Nicholasville, KY 40356 victor@olympiconstruction.com

PROJECT: Lexington Replacement Fire Station No. 2

JOB #: 161-2015 REPORT #: W  DATE: M&ﬁ

WEATHER: o1 TEMP. MAX: S °F MIN: 3 °r precwITATION: > ./

HOURS OF PERSONNEL ON SITE

TRADE SUBCONTRACTOR FOREMEN JOURNEYMEN APPRENTICE
_ General Olympic ! -
xS e M i <
L TELD I {
< T !
MAJOR EQUIPMENT ON PROJECT
NO. DESCRIPTION HRS. OP
CRANES
LOADERS
BACKHOES (TRACK})
BACKHQES {TIRE)
DOZERS
WELDERS
PUMPS
COMPRESSORS
WORK PERFORMED TODAY: LoVTLe N }E WG T

Mogore@t  NMGOTNTE

AT AT A o (Ll AN
fere RS ay ¢

COMMENTS:

PREPARED BY: Konstantin Serdyuk / /
TITLE: Superintendent
SIGNATURE:




DAILY CONSTRUCTION LOG
15{ OLYMPIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC

\ 120 MacArthur Court Office 859-533-5723  Fax 859-881-1295
Nicholasvilte, KY 40356 victor@olympiconstruction.com

PROJECT: Lexington Repiacement Fire Station No. 2

JOB#: 161-2015 REPORT #; 104 DATE: ' is)is
( Jol
WEATHER: ¢psN  TEmMp. max: U o mi:2(  °F preciimamion: _ >.|

HOURS OF PERSONNEL ON SITE
TRADE SUBCONTRACTOR FOREMEN JOURNEYMEN APPRENTICE
General Olympic !
NS L 7 &
4 TeOs [ /
= 3 i 5|
& MAJOR EQUIPMENT ON PROJECT
NO. DESCRIPTION HRS. OP
CRANES
LOADERS
BACKHOES (TRACK)
BACKHOES (TIRE}

0QZERS

WELDERS

PUMPS

COMPRESSORS
WORK PERFORMED TODAY: da'i‘ﬁ'{?-m W\le- THEN w C‘u: 0 A
'-:‘\I\f ‘{)\'{qﬂ’
A’ o R Bl

COMMENTS:

PREPARED BY: Konstantin Serdyuk //
TITLE: Superintendent
SIGNATURE:




DAILY CONSTRUCTION LOG

®

\ 120 MacArthur Court Office 859-533-5723  Fax 859-881-1295
Nicholasville, KY 40356 victor@olympiconstruction.com

PROJECT: Lexington Replacement Fire Station No. 2

JOB #: 161-2015 REPORT #: 10D DATE: u\H‘th
- N {4
WEATHER:  Lap~ TEMP. MAX: 75 °F MIN: "2{2 °F  PRECIPITATION: > .|
HOURS OF PERSONNEL ON SITE o
TRADE SUBCONTRACTOR FOREMEN JOURNEYMEN  APPRENTICE
General Oiympic

— i

MAJOR EQUIPMENT ON PROJECT
I NO. DESCRIPTION HRS. OP
CRANES
LOADERS
BACKHOES (TRACK) -
BACKHOES {TIRE)
DOZERS
B WELDERS
PUMPS
COMPRESSORS
WORK PERFORMED TODAY:

o
7

COMMENTS:

) PREPARED BY: Konstantin Serdyuk  //
TITLE: Superintendent
SIGNATURE:




\

DAILY CONSTRUCTION LOG
14\/ OLYMPIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC

120 MacArthur Court
Nicholasville, KY 40356

PROIJECT: Lexington Replacement Fire Station No. 2

Office 859-533-5723

Fax 859-881-1295

victor@olympiconstruction.com

JOB #: 161-2015 REPORT i: 1o DATE: hh%‘ @
T
WEATHER: Mrfr) TEMP. MAX: >% °F MIN: J'° °F PRECIPITATION: . E
HOURS OF PERSONNEL ON SITE
TRADE SUBCONTRACTOR FOREMEN JOURNEYMEN  APPRENTICE
General Olympic
MAJOR EQUIPMENT ON PROJECT
NO. DESCRIPTION HRS. OP
CRANES
LOADERS
BACKHOES (TRACK)
BACKHOES [TIRE)
DOZERS
WELOERS
PUMPS
COMPRESSORS
WORK PERFORMED TODAY:
Caldsn s
il gl Vil
COMMENTS:

PREPARED BY:  Konstantin Serdyuk
Superintendent

TITLE:

vl

SIGNATURE:




DAILY CONSTRUCTION LOG

L\

\ 120 MacArthur Court Office 850-533-5723  Fax 859-881-1295
Nicholasville, KY 40356 victor@olympiconstruction.com

PROJECT: Lexington Replacement Fire Station No. 2

JOB#: 161-2015 REPORT #; 1O DATE: __ || M!Ct -
WEATHER: GouQd  TEMP. MAX: 41 °F MiN: 30 °F PRECIPITATION: <. [

HOURS OF PERSONNEL ON SITE
TRADE SUBCONTRACTOR FOREMEN JOURNEYMEN APPRENTICE
Genemal Olympic
MAJOR EQUIPMENT ON PROJECT
NO. DESCRIPTION HRS. OP
CRANES
LOADERS
BACKHOES {TRACK)
BACKHOES {TIRE)
DOZERS
WELDERS
PLMPS
COMPRESSORS _
WORK PERFORMED TODAY: ' The LT T vy AC-
T Tordapd oWy
[ZJﬁ T A \ =
l’ =" B i |
COMMENTS:

PREPARED BY: _Konstantin Serdyuk 7/
TITLE:  Superintendent
SIGNATURE:




DAILY CONSTRUCTION LOG
™ OLYMPIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC

\ 120 MacArthur Court Office 859-533-5723  Fax 859-881-1295
Nicholasville, KY 40356 victor@olympiconstruction.com

PROJECT: Lexington Repiacement Fire Station No. 2

JOB #: 161-2015 REPORT #: TN DATE: n\x‘-l‘[l‘b
b \
WEATHER: Tl TEMP. MAX: S5{_ °F MIN: 3% °F PRECIPITATION: <, /

HOURS OF PERSONNEL ON SITE

TRADE SUBCONTRACTOR FOREMEN JOURNEYMEN APPRENTICE
General _ Olympic : -
Al QN i i M
4 Uty vond =
MAJOR EQUIPMENT ON PROJECT
NO. DESCRIPTION HRS. OP
CRANES
LOADERS
BACKHOES (TRACK)}
BACKHOES {TIRE)
DOZERS

WELDERS

PUMPS

COMPRESSORS

WORK PERFORMED TODAY: BSOS ONEoio &

D000 ¢ Lt oot <) OO

COMMENTS:

PREPARED BY: Konstantin Serdyuk

TITLE:  Superintendent
SIGNATURE: E a




DAILY CONSTRUCTION LOG

®

\ 120 MacArthur Court Office 859-533-5723 Fax 859-881-1295
Nicholasville, KY 40356 victor@olympiconstruction.com

PROJECT: Lexington Reptacement Fire Station No. 2

JOB #: 161-2015 REPORT #: 1)1 DATE: n\w\uq;
1 |l

WEATHER: A TEMP. Max: 4T °F MIN: 3( °F PRECIPITATION: £ . |

HOURS OF PERSONNEL ON SITE

TRADE SUBCONTRACTOR FOREMEN JOURNEYMEN APPRENTICE
\

G.ﬁ!]ﬂ&l?) Olympic
WSS Ex { s

1

MAJOR EQUIPMENT ON PROJECT

NO. DESCRIPTION HRS. OP
CRANES
LOADERS
BACKHOES (TRACK}
BACKHOES (TIRE)
DOZERS
WELDERS
PUMPS
COMPRESSORS
WORK PERFORMED TODAY: S Ci

Wiy calgeaay

COMMENTS:

- PREPARED BY: _Konstantin Serdyuk J/’

TITLE: Superintendent




Y
\

DAILY CONSTRUCTION LOG

120 MacArthur Court
Nicholasville, KY 40356

PROJECT: Lexington Replacement Fire Station No. 2

Dffice 859-533-5723
victor@olympiconstruction.com

fax 859-881-1295

JOB#: 161-2015 REPORT #: @ T DATE: izl o
1 e
WEATHER:  CuooOM TEMP. MAX: 4% °F MIN: ¢ precipiTamion: <
i HOURS OF PERSONNEL ON SITE
TRADE SUBCONTRACTOR FOREMEN JOURNEYMEN  APPRENTICE
Olympic I
PAATNEAL i ! k3
L
[L .
MAJOR EQUIPMENT ON PROJECT
NO. DESCRIPTION HRS. OP
CRANES
LOADERS
BACKHOES (TRACK)
BACKHQES {TIRE}
DOZERS
WELDERS
- PUMPS
COMPRESSORS
WORK PERFORMED TODAY: Mol S RO &
COMMENTS:
PREPARED BY: Konstantin Serdyuk //
TITLE:  Superintendent

SIGNATURE:




DAILY CONSTRUCTION LOG

®

120 MacArthur Court Office 859-533-5723  Fax 859-881-1295
Nicholasville, K<Y 40356 victor@olympiconstruction.com

PROJECT: Lexington Replacement Fire Station No. 2
JOB#: 161-2015 REPORT #: 7i4 DATE: WYy .
WEATHER: (aA0Nt—  TEMP. MAX: 53 °F MIN: 3 °F PRECIPITATION: D

HOURS OF PERSONNEL ON SITE

TRADE SUBCONTRACTOR FOREMEN JOURNEYMEN APPRENTICE
General Olympic

MAJOR EQUIPMENT ON PROJECT

NO. DESCRIPTION HRS. OP
CRANES
LOADERS -
BACKHOES (TRACK}
BACKHOES (TRE)
DOZERS
WELDERS
= PUMPS
COMPRESSORS
WORK PERFORMED TODAY: 1

MW /== -
A Ve e

COMMENTS:

PREPARED BY:  Konstantin Serdyuk / /

TITLE:  Superintendent . _
SIGNATURE: [@5,5 7




DAILY CONSTRUCTION LOG
1}/ OLYMPIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC

\ 120 MacArthur Court Office 859-533-5723  Fax 859-881-1295
Nicholasville, KY 40356 victor@olympicenstruction.com

PROJECT: {exington Replacement Fire Station No. 2
v Pl .
REPORT #: L4 DATE: H! 9 ( (f

JOB #: 161-2015

3<S of PRECIPITATION: </

WEATHER: Car- TEMP. MAX: 55 °F MIN:

HOURS OF PERSONNEL ON SITE
TRADE SUBCONTRACTOR FORE?IIEN JOURNEYMEN APPRENTICE

% Qlympic
L L l 3

MAJOR EQUIPMENT ON PROJECT

NO. DESCRIPTION HRS. OP

CRANES

LOADERS

BACKHOES (TRACK]}

BACKHOES (TIRE)

DOZERS

WELDERS

PUMPS

COMPRESSORS

WORK PERFORMED TODAY: NS (7w

<%
=3

:.:;G_AJ‘
AT

3
¢

COMMENTS:

PREPARED BY: _Konstantin Serdyuk //

TITLE:  Superintendent
SIGNATURE:




®

\ 120 MacArthur Court
Nicholasville, KY 40356

DAILY CONSTRUCTION LOG

Office 859-523-5723
victor@olympiconstruction.com

PROJECT: Lexington Replacement Fire Station No. 2

Fax 859-881-1295

JOB #: 161-2015

DATE:

REPORT #: U

i{ llull[%

WEATHER: @5  TEMP. Max: S F miN: 350 °F PRECIPITATION: _ « |
HOURS OF PERSONNEL ON SITE _
TRADE SUBCONTRACTOR FOREMEN JOURNEYMEN  APPRENTICE
G i QOlympic { S
fﬁ%ﬁ AT 1 {
MAJOR EQUIPMENT ON PROJECT
NO. DESCRIPTION HRS. OP
CRANES
LOADERS
BACKHOES (TRACK) -
BACKHOES [TIRE)
DOZERS
WELDERS
PUMPS
- COMPRESSORS
WORK PERFORMED TODAY: Do ot QPR AAlTED XD vy
Tre M AN
Ry

COMMENTS:

PREPARED BY: Konstantin Serdyuk //

TITLE:  Superintendent
SIGNATURE:




DAILY CONSTRUCTION LOG
P OLYMPIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC

\ 120 MacArthur Court Office 859-533-5723  Fax 859-881-1295
Nicholasville, KY 40356 victor@olympiconstruction.com

PROJECT: Lexington Replacement Fire Station No. 2
OB #: 161-2015 REPORT #: U9 pate: _ lzale,
WEATHER: _ <naous TEMP. MAX: 20  °F MIN: O °F Pnecwmmm&: 5o £

HOURS OF PERSONNEL ON SITE

TRADE SUBCONTRACTOR FOREMEN JOURNEYMEN APP‘I_}EN"I'ICE
Oly %j ;
i T A " ’

MAJOR EQUIPMENT ON PROJECT

NO. DESCRIPTION HRS. OP
CRANES )

LOADERS
BACKHOES (TRACK)
BACKHOES (TIRE)
DOZERS
WELDERS
PUMPS
COMPRESSORS

WORK PERFORMED TODAY: CodNTE VLo N
DulTivolil  awyliEs)

COMMENTS:

- PREPARED BY: Konstantin Serdyuk / rd
TITLE: Superintendent : 9
SIGNATURE: %




DAILY CONSTRUCTION LOG

®

\ 120 MacArthur Court Office 859-533-5723  Fax 859-881-1295
Nicholasville, KY 40356 victor@olympiconstruction.com

PROJECT: Lexington Replacement Fire Station No. 2

JOB #: 161-2015 REPORT #: W& DATE: 11 \?2:\_ (@,

WEATHER:  Quew TEMP. MAX: 77 °F MIN: 20 °F PRECIPITATION: <. |

" HOURS OF PERSONNEL ON SITE
TRADE SUBCONTRACTOR FOREMEN JOURNEYMEN APPRENTICE
General Oiympic { 3

~ MAJOR EQUIPMENT ON PROJECT

NO. DESCRIPTION HRS. OP
CRANES
LOADERS
BACKHOES (TRACK)
BACKHOES (TIRE)
DOZERS
WELDERS
PUMPS
COMPRESSORS

WORK PERFORMED TODAY: LoMNKE o v

COMMIENTS:

- PREPARED BY: Konstantin Serdyuk / '/

TITLE: Superintendent o :




DAILY CONSTRUCTION LOG
™ OLYMPIC CONSTRUCTION, LLC

\ 120 MacArthur Court Office 859-533-5723  Fax 859-881-1295
Nicholasville, KY 40356 victor@alympiconstruction.com

PROJECT: Lexington Replacement Fire Station No. 2

JOB#¥: 161-2015 REPORT #: TAA DATE: il mhg
I
WEATHER: Qi) TEMP. MAX: X7 °F MIN: (T °F PRECIPITATION: <, |

HOURS OF PERSONNEL ON SITE

TRADE SUBCONTRACTOR FOREMEN JOURNEYMEN APPRENTICE
General OFVT?pic ' { '! '
\
~ [P\ — ]
TTeT YRECRS O [ <

MAJOR EQUIPMENT ON PROJECT

NO. DESCRIPTION HRS. OP
CRANES
LOADERS
BACKHOES (TRACK)
BACKHOES (TIRE)
DOZERS
= WELDERS
PUMPS
COMPRESSORS
WORK PERFORMED TODAY: QAN oo BN

Confl  <antnzld

Wisees Lt &CRE

COMMENTS:

- PREPARED BY: Konstantin Serdyuk //

TITLE:  Superintendent
SIGNATURE: ﬁ%s i




DAILY CONSTRUCTION LOG

L)

\ 120 MacArthur Court Office 859-533-5723  Fax 859-881-1295
Nicholasville, KY 40356 victor@olympiconstruction.com

PROJECT: Lexington Repiacement Fire Station No. 2

JOB#: 161-2015 REPORT #: 12 DATE: ‘\\ '{O\ \G

&
)

| o
WEATHER: (T TEMP. MAX: SY °F MIN: 1Y °F PRECIPITATION: o

HOURS OF PERSONNEL ON SITE

TRADE SUBCONTRACTOR FOREMEN JOURNEYMEN APPRENTICE
General Olympic

MAJOR EQUIPMENT ON PROJECT

NO. DESCRIPTION HRS. OP
CRANES

LOADERS

BACKHOES (TRACK)

BACKROES (TRE)

DOZERS

WELDERS

PUMPS

COMPRESSORS

WORK PERFORMED TODAY:

COMMENTS:

PREPARED BY: Konstantin Serdyuk ] '/

TITLE: Superintendent ; e s
SIGNATURE: 3




