
\ 

• 

MAYOR LINDA GORTON 

To: Urban County Council 

� :LEXINGTON 

MEMORANDUM 

Attn: Sharon A. Jones, Deputy Council Clerk 

From: Josh R. Ives, AIA 

Date: April 30, 2019 

cer Senior- Department of General Services 

Re: Change Order #8 - Fire Station #24 Project 

R-733-2017
J'.;Qntract # 296-2017

/Cbfi i� i--. . 'In� 

GEOFF REED 

COMMISSIONER 

GENERAL SERVICES 

This memorandum is to notify the Urban County Council of Change Order #8 for the Fire Station #24 
Project to Olympic Construction per Contract Number 296-2017. Under Resolution #23-2018, the CAO is 
allowed to approve individual change orders of less than $12,000 and less than 2.7% ($120,000) of the 
cumulative contract award. Change Order #8 is detailed in the attached documents for an increase to 
the original contract amount by $11,988.75 (total of .11% change in original contract). 

Should you have any questions, please contact me. 

Cc: Chris Litton, AIA- Project Program Manager- Department of General Services 
File 

200 East Main St., Lexington, KY 40507 / 859.258.3900 Phone/ 859.258.3909 Fax/ lexingtonky.gov 

R-023-2018














