Original R-685-2017
Contract #313-2017

R-773-2018

810z 90230 °*°d
£r-0/-6) €A
311/ 9ed

&dml_\q&mo

ajeq

04°800'900'1$

(OVD 10 JoAep)

Aq paAcuddy

(1ouoISSILIWOD)

g paacuddy

(1030811Q)

~tAYUN W ' ved i

rd

Aq pasocusddy

(1010B23UOD)

)
L=p 755~ /'\\\IJ\ 4
7 7 >

Aq pejdadoy

(Jueynsuo))

(116u3 “foid)

= Aq paidaooy

18pI0 mm_cmn TSIy} m:_vz_.oc_ .E:oE< wom.b:oo z_,o_z_,
%9 SUOIIEOYIPO JoBAUOY jjE Jo abuey) juadiad
0L c¥8'¥SS SUONEJYIPOW J0BNHUOY |[E JO JUNOWY aAlBINWNY
00's9 F. LS6%

uones .__uos_ Hom.::oo m_c 1 u_o abueyn Eoohmn_

E:oE( uom.;:oo _m:_mzo

ON.wN—..va
05288" mmmm

.womma mc_\so__e thu_v - E:oE< «omb:oo ul Amwmmhowv\wmmwbc; uwz

E:oE< yombcoo mc;w_xm_

%t SUONBIPOW 10BNUOYD SNOIABIY J0 abuey) jusoiad
0S°2LLCVS SUONIEOLIPOIN JOBUOD SNOIABI JO JUNOWY aARR|NWNY

00°S91°156%

jnowy joenuo)) jeuibuo

60G0% AM ‘UoIbuixaT
00€ 3UNg ‘@NUBAY UOSUBIY 600€
"ouy ‘Auedwo) usjly sy | 0l

sjuswaaoldw) abeuieiq peoy Buiumog UoSpipn 1 103rodd

210¢-G89 "ON uonnjosay
2102-SE} ON pig

L102-€le

(vNId) 2'oN

810Z ‘6 J9GWIOAON

:UO)EDIHPOW JoB U0

# LOVH1INOD

‘41vd

¥IQUO

JONVHI LOVYLINOD INJWNUYIAO0O ALNNOD NVEYHN ILLIAVI-NOLONIXI




sleg

ajeq

a1 1c-1] ed
sjeq

g//or/s/ =a

ajed

04'800°900°L$

(OvD 40 10hep)

(4ouoissiwon)
(10p0anq)
(4010B13U0D))
(Queynsuo))

(16u3 “foid)

AQ paaoiddy

Aq paaouddy

A~ LV W .@\u‘& l\-% .VAA—'@ \mn_ U0>O.._QQ<

Aq peydeooy

Aq paydasoy

Do 2 ="

AQ popuswiwooay

1ap10 abuey) siy} Buipnjou| JUNOWY 10BJUOD MBN

%l

%9 sSuoneaIpop Joenuo) jje Jo abueyn Jusoiad
0L'€¥8'¥S$ SUONEIYIPOIA JOBJUOY) |JE JO JUNoWY BAle|INWNY
00'G91°1L56%

l

unowy enuo)) jeulbup

UOIIeOYIPOIN 10BNUOD SIY| Jo abuey) Jusolad

Tl TARAR

(sebed Huimojjo} woiH) - Junowy Joeljuo) ul (asealdap/esesioul) 1eN

06°Z88'c66$ Junowy 1oenuo?) Bunsixg
Y%V SUOIIBJIHPOW J10BIUOY SNOIASIY JO abuey) Juadiad
0S°LLL°CVS SUOIIEOYIPO JOBAUOD SNOIABIH JO JUNOWY SAljEINWNY
00'691°156$

Junowy Joequo) [eulbuQ

6050 AM ‘uojbuixan
00€ 8)Ng ‘BNUBAY LUOSUIY 600E

"ou) ‘Auedwo?) ud|ly eyl ‘0Ol
2102-G89 "ON uonnjosay
L102-SE1L "'ON pig
syuswanoidw| abeulelq peoy Bulumoq UOSIAA 1 1D3ArONd

210¢-¢le

(T"vNid) 2oN

810¢C ‘6 JaquianoN

# LOVHINOD

‘UO)IEOIPOI J0BHUCD

‘d1iva

b-E L} o)
JONVHO LOVAELINOD LNJWNUIAOO ALNNOD NVEHN FLLIAVA-NOLONIXTT




8/jox///
...\Nv

{ jo | abed

0c'9zLZL

221d 1oeNUOd Ul (8seaIoUl) 18N
e e ——— —— _—— __ — — —— ————— — —=—|

0c's6r'St $ asealoul |ejo |
00'69€'€ $ aseal0ap [B)o]
}
- s - $ VN
. $ - ¢ VIN
- s - 3 VIN
N $ - ¢ VIN
. $ . $ VIN
= $ = 3 VIN
- 3 = ¢ V/N
= gl = $ (8102 'S 18q0100 0} papusix] 10eucD)
- $| - $ VN 8|npayog uononssuo auyy 0} skeq Jepusied LZ| Aav |9
- $ | 00'69€’E $ l $1 sabuey) |lespueH - 0LOOd| 13a |S
S%'299'8 g = $ [ sv'zoo's $ ! S1 | 0wuod Ainn 03 anQ o Bunooy NYdSNOD - 600d| aav v
SLvee $ - $|GLS $ g9 47 NIEmapiS/qInD bunsixg aaowsy - 200d| Aav |€
002982 $ - $ | 00tS $ €G AS Alemapis ajalouoe) 9 - L00d| aav (<
009€9°¢ $ = $ | og0E $| oci e | 8dA| 1epn9 g qund - L00d| aav |1
ﬂom.zco% w___‘_mwmmhoc_ ﬂombcoooh_%wmo._omo SoUd N Aguenp | syun sabueyo jo uopdiossg \,mm_%< HM_
‘suoneaiyvads pue suejd 19eU00 3y} woly sabueyo Buimoyos auy yim Ajdwoo o) pajsanbal Aqaisy aJe noA
ou] ‘Auedwo) ua)|y aylL 0l
(2102-589 "ON uonnjosey) sjuswarocidw| sbeujeiq peoy Buiumoq uosjipy  :1osloid

L10C-€LE

(MYNI4) ZOoN

8102 ‘6 J9qUIBAON

# 1OVHINOD
‘# PO 10B1JU0D
J1vd

NOILLYIIJdIGOW LOVYINOD

ININNYIAO0O ALNNOD NVEYN FLLIAVI-NOLONIXIT




Page 3 of 3

Wilson Downing Road Drainage
PROJECT: Improvements
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE
CONTRACT NO. 313-2017
CHANGE ORDER: No. 2 (FINAL)

Necessity for change:

To provide additional sidewalk, curb, and gutter quantities necessary to make tie-ins at
the beginning of project. To provide additional work on the Conspan footing due to
utility conflicts. To delete rail on the headwall and modify the handrail design - contract
extension to accomodate the manufacture of redesigned handrail ordered by owner.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.
Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? _ Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: Extend construction 21 calendar days

(October 5, 2018)
ol
\W‘v

Mayor Date




Change Order Request

The Allen Company, Inc.
3009 Atkinson Ave., Suite 300
Lexington, KY 40509

Phone: 859-543-3361

Owner : Lexington Fayette Co. Urban Gov. (LFUCG) Project: 117299. WILSON DOWNING RD DRAINAGE

PCOType: PCO

Iltem Quantity UM Unit Price Amount
Change Order Request:  # 9 - ADDITIONAL WORK ON CONSPAN FOOTING DUE TO UTILITY CONFILCT
1 ADDITIONAL WORK ON CONSPAN FOOTING DUE TO UTILITY LS 8,662.45

Communication lines were not lowered to an elevation below the designed CON/SPAN fooling elevation in two locations. Also included in this price Is the labor and
material required to bridge over an area in footing where the subgrade was yielding due to poorly compacted backfill of commmication line.
-Breakdown of work included in this price is as follows:

-Additional embankment. 180 CY @ 817.15/CY = $3,087

-Additional reinf. steel: 1,865 Ibs @ $0.53/Tb = $988.45

-Additional erosion conirol blanket: 40 SY @ $3.30/SY = §132.00

-Labor o place reinf. steel and form bridge over communication line: 84 hrs @ $55/hr = $4,455.00

Total For Change Order 8,662.46

Approved By:  Lexington Fayette Co. Urban Gov, (LFUCG) Submitted By: The Alien Company, Inc.

—_ ‘)
Signed: Signed: %4\—_‘%—”’;

Date: Date: 5,7:/ iy ! 1>




Change Order Request

The Allen Company, Inc.
3009 Atkinson Ave., Suite 300
Lexington, KY 40509

Phone: 859-543-3361

Owner : Lexington Fayette Co. Urban Gov. (LFUCG) Project: 117299, WILSON DOWNING RD DRAINAGE

PCOType: PCO
Additional sidewali/curb and gutter to make tie-ing at the beginning of project.

ltem Quantity UM Unit Price Amount
Change Order Request:  # 7 - ADDITIONAL CURB & GUTTER/SIDEWALK

1 LFUCG CURB & GUTTER TYPE 1 120,000 LF 30.30000 3,636.00
2 8" CONCRETE SIDEWALK 53.000 sY 64.00000 2,862.00
3 REMOVE EXISTING CURB/SIDEWALK 65.000 LF 5.15000 334.75
Total For Change Order 6,832.76

Approved By:  Lexington Fayetle Co. Urban Gov. (LFUCG) Submitted By: The Allen C:Jﬁpa ny, Inc.

> —~ i
Signed: ~ : Signed: —

Date: 1/3 o{/z.al.’;b Date: 7{/%0{!25



Change Order Request

The Allen Company, Inc.
3009 Atkinson Ave., Suite 300
Lexington, KY 40509

Phone: 859-543-3361

Owner : Lexington Fayette Co. Urban Gov. (LFUCG) Project: 117299, WILSON DOWNING RD DRAINAGE

PCOType: PCO

Item Quantity UM Unit Price Amount
Change Order Request:  # 10 - HANDRAIL CHANGES
1 HANDRAIL CHANGES LS -3,369.00
Handrail design was changed and the rail on the headwall was deleted.
Total For Change Order -3,369.00
Approved By: Lexington Fayette Co. Urban Gov. (LFUCG) Submitted By: The Allen Company, inc.
Signed: Signed: é' g

Date: Date: [/ !'} ! |19




MAYOR JIM GRAY m\ LEXIN GTO N CHARLES H. MARTIN P.E.

DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

TO: Mayor Jim Gray
Utban County Council

FROM: Qﬂ‘&"yq.Qﬂ\nnw For. C,,\.;.f\AMVJ

Chatlesf1. Martin, P.E., Director
Division of Water Quality

DATE: November 20, 2018

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 2 (Final)
Wilson Downing Road Drainage Improvements, Contract #313-2017

Request

The Division of Water Quality requests authotization to execute Change Order No. 2 (Final) to the agreement with
The Allen Company, Inc. fot the Wilson Downing Road Drainage Improvements project, increasing the contract
ptice by the sum of §12,126.20 from $993,882.50 to $1,006,008.70, and extending the contract term 21 calendar days
from September 14, 2018 to October 5, 2018.

Why are you tequesting?

The tequested change is to provide additional sidewalk, cutb, and gutter quantities necessaty to make tie-ins at the
beginning of the project. Communication line relocations prior to the contract start were not lowered to the cotrect
elevations, requiting additional labor and materials for bridges in the CONSPAN footing. Modification to the
handrail desigh and deletion of the rail on the headwall resulted in a credit provided to the owner. Manufacture of
the redesigned handrail necessitated extension of the contract completion date to Octobet 5, 2018,

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

The cost for this FY is:  $12,126.20
The cost for future FY is: N/A

Are the funds budgeted?

The funds are budgeted in: 4052-303204-3334-92211 2017 WILSON_2017 CONSTRUCT

Commissioner: Martin

200 East Main St , Lexington, KY 40507 / 859.258.3133 Phone / 859.258.3879 Fax / lexingtonky.gov



LaDonna Roberts

== e
From: Michael Cravens
Sent: Tuesday, November 20, 2018 3:23 PM
To: Commisioner EQ PW Exec Asst
Cc: LaDonna Roberts
Subject: RE: Legistar Documents - Change Order No. 2 (Final) for Wilson Downing Road

Drainage Improvements

| have reviewed this request for authorization for the Mayor to execute Change Order #2 (Final) to the agreement with The
Allen Company, Inc., for the Wilson Downing Road Drainage Improvements project, increasing the contract price by the
sum of $12,126.20, from $993,882.50 to $1,006,008.70, and extending the contract completion date by 21 days, from
September 14, 2018 to October 5, 2018.

No legal issues. OK to bluesheet.

Michael Cravens
Attorney Senior
Department of Law

859.258.3500
MCravens@lexingtonky.gov

lexingtonky.gov

" LexinGTON

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY

This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential
information that is legally privileged and exempt from disclosure under applicable law, including but not limited to, Kentucky Rule of
Evidence 503. Any legal opinion provided in this electronic mail transmission is provided in the course of my legal representation of
the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government and should not be disseminated to the public. If the reader of this message is not
the intended recipient, you are notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly

prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, delete it from your system without copying or forwarding it, and notify
the sender of the error by replying via e-mail or by calling the Department of Law at (859) 258-3500, so that our address record can
be corrected. Thank you.

From: Janet Graham <jgraham@Ilexingtonky.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, November 20, 2018 3:01 PM

To: Michael Cravens <mcravens@Ilexingtonky.gov>

Cc: Commisioner EQ PW Exec Asst <commeqgpwea@lexingtonky.gov>; LaDonna Roberts <lroberts@lexingtonky.gov>;
David Barberie <dbarberi@lexingtonky.gov>; Glenda George <glendah@Ilexingtonky.gov>; Keith Horn
<mhorn@Iexingtonky.gov>

Subject: FW: Legistar Documents - Change Order No. 2 (Final) for Wilson Downing Road Drainage Improvements

Michael, please review and thanks!

NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY

This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential
information that is legally privileged and exempt from disclosure under applicable law, including but not limited to, Kentucky Rule of
Evidence 503. Any legal opinion provided in this electronic mail transmission is provided in the course of my legal representation of

1



the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government and should not be disseminated to the public. If the reader of this message is not
the intended recipient, you are notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly

prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, delete it from your system without copying or forwarding it, and notify
the sender of the error by replying via e-mail or by calling the Department of Law at (859) 258-3500, so that our address record can
be corrected. Thank you.

Janet M. Graham
Commissioner of Law
Department of Law

200 East Main Street
Lexington, KY 40507
859.258.3500 office
859.258.3538 fax
jaraham@lexingtonky.gov

" LexinGTON

From: Commisioner EQ PW Exec Asst <commegpwea@lexingtonky.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, November 20, 2018 2:54 PM

To: Janet Graham <jgraham@lexingtonky.gov>; Michael Cravens <mcravens@lexingtonky.gov>
Cc: LaDonna Roberts <Iroberts@lexingtonky.gov>; Charles Martin <chmartin@lexingtonky.gov>
Subject: FW: Legistar Documents - Change Order No. 2 (Final) for Wilson Downing Road Drainage Improvements

Janet, can you please assign for review.

Sandy
3401

Sandra Sue Burke
Executive Assistant to Charles H. Martin
Acting Commissioner, Department of Environmental Quality & Public Works

859.258.3400 office
859.684.3493 cell

lexingtonky.gov
"W LexincTON

From: LaDonna Roberts

Sent: Tuesday, November 20, 2018 2:52 PM

To: Commisioner EQ PW Exec Asst <commegpwea@lexingtonky.gov>

Cc: Charles Martin <chmartin@lexingtonky.gov>

Subject: FW: Legistar Documents - Change Order No. 2 (Final) for Wilson Downing Road Drainage Improvements

Sandy,
Would you please send the attached to law for review?
Thank you,

LaDonna Roberts
Administrative Specialist
Division of Water Quality



859.258.3362 office
lexingtonky.gov

"™ LexingTON

From: Elizabeth Sebren <esebren@lexingtonky.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, November 20, 2018 2:48 PM

To: LaDonna Roberts <lroberts@lexingtonky.gov>

Cc: Rick Day <rday@Iexingtonky.gov>; Doug Baldwin <dbaldwin@Iexingtonky.gov>

Subject: Legistar Documents - Change Order No. 2 (Final) for Wilson Downing Road Drainage Improvements

LaDonna,
Attached are the Change Order No. 2 (Final) documents for the Wilson Downing Road Drainage Improvements project.

Please obtain review and signatures from the Acting Director and process through Law & Legistar prior to the 11/26/18
deadline.

Original signature documents will be delivered to your office mailbox today.

Thank you,
Liz
Elizabeth Sebren

Program Specialist
Division of Water Quality

859.425.2087 Office
lexingtonky.gov

" LexiNGTON



- = Prrreann LR R a e - S

[ — -~



